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HOW WOULD YOU RATE YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE IN WHITMAN
COUNTY?

QUESTION 1

Colton Results

Whitman County Results

Good
55%

Excellent
32%

Fair
12%

Poor
1%

Good
55%

Excellent
41%

Fair
4%
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IF  YOU HAD TO PICK THREE FACTORS THAT MAKE WHITMAN
COUNTY A GREAT PLACE TO LIVE,  WHICH WOULD YOU CHOOSE? 

QUESTION 2

Low crime in my neighborhood
Clean environment
Good schools

Colton Results
1.
2.
3.

Low crime in my neighborhood
Parks, trails, or other places to get
outside
Clean environment

Whitman County Results
1.
2.

3.

PICK THREE AREAS YOU THINK WHITMAN COUNTY SHOULD
WORK ON. 

QUESTION 3

Affordable options for places to live
Access to mental health professionals
Good jobs

Colton Results
1.
2.
3.

Affordable option for places to live
Access to mental health professionals
Opportunities to socialize

Whitman County Results
1.
2.
3.
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HOW WOULD YOU RATE YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE TODAY
COMPARED TO WHAT IT WAS BEFORE THE PANDEMIC? 

QUESTION 4

Colton Results

Whitman County Results

Somewhat worse
27%

Much worse
5%

About the same
59%
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About the same
54%

Somewhat worse
26%

Somewhat better
10%

Much better
5%



WHAT KIND OF HEALTH-RELATED EXPERIENCES DID YOU HAVE
DURING THE PANDEMIC? WE HAVE INCLUDED A LIST OF
POSSIBLE EXPERIENCES,  PLEASE ANSWER YES OR NO FOR
EACH. 

QUESTION 4

Colton Results

Whitman County Results
Missed a

yearly
checkup

Fear of
seeking

healthcare
services

Had a hard
time getting

medicine I
usually take

Missed a
recommended

medical test

Missed
elective
surgery

No
64%

Yes
36%

No
95%

Yes
5%

No
55%

Yes
45%

No
82%

Yes
18%

No
95%

Yes
5%

No
90%

Yes
10%

Missed a
yearly

checkup

Fear of
seeking

healthcare
services

Was unable to
get healthcare

when I was
sick

Had a hard
time getting

medicine I
usually take

Missed a
recommended

medical test

Missed
elective
surgery

5

No
59%

Yes
41%

No
87%

Yes
13%

Was unable to
get healthcare

when I was
sick

Yes
81.8%

No
18.2%

Yes
74.4%

No
25.6%

No
92%

Yes
8%

No
92%

Yes
8%



DID THE PANDEMIC HAVE A NEGATIVE EFFECT ON YOUR MENTAL
HEALTH? 

QUESTION 5

Colton Results

Whitman County Results

Yes
50%

No
50%
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Yes
59%

No
41%



WHAT KIND OF MENTAL HEALTH-RELATED EXPERIENCES DID
YOU HAVE DURING THE PANDEMIC? WE HAVE INCLUDED A LIST
OF POSSIBLE EXPERIENCES,  PLEASE ANSWER YES OR NO FOR
EACH. 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q5,

Colton Results

Whitman County Results

Increase in
anxiety or

stress

Increased
alcohol or
drug use

Increased
depression or
feeling down

Felt lonely or
isolated

Suicidal
thoughts or
self-harm

No
64%

Yes
36%

Yes
50%

No
50%

No
100%

No
82%

Yes
18%

No
55%

Yes
45%

Increase in
anxiety or

stress

Increased
alcohol or
drug use

Felt lonely or
isolated

Increased
depression or
feeling down

Suicidal
thoughts or
self-harm
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Yes
67%

No
33%

Yes
55%

No
45%

No
91%

Yes
9%

No
80%

Yes
20%

Yes
55%

No
45%



WERE YOU EMPLOYED DURING THE PANDEMIC? 

QUESTION 6

Colton Results

Whitman County Results

Yes
59%

No
41%
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Yes
67%

No
33%



WHAT KIND OF WORK-RELATED EXPERIENCES DID YOU HAVE
DURING THE PANDEMIC? WE HAVE INCLUDED A LIST OF
POSSIBLE EXPERIENCES,  PLEASE ANSWER YES OR NO FOR
EACH. 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q6,

Colton Results

Whitman County Results
COVID-19

related job loss
or significant
reduction in

income

Missed a lot of
work due to

COVID-19 child
care issues

I was able to
work remotely

No
84%

Yes
16%

Felt that I was being
asked to work in a
place that wasn't

following safe COVID-
19 practices

Stopped working
completely due

to COVID-19
child care issues

No
85%

Yes
15%

No
92%

Yes
8%

No
92%

Yes
8%

No
92%

Yes
8%

No
77%

Yes
23%

COVID-19
related job loss

or significant
reduction in

income

Missed a lot of
work due to

COVID-19 child
care issues

I was able to
work remotely

Felt that I was being
asked to work in a
place that wasn't

following safe COVID-
19 practices

Stopped working
completely due

to COVID-19
child care issues
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No
86%

Yes
14%

No
98%

Yes
2%

No
94%

Yes
6%

Yes
55%

No
45%



WHERE DID YOU GET INFORMATION DURING THE PANDEMIC?
PICK THE TOP THREE PLACES YOU USED. 

QUESTION 7

Centers for Disease Control (CDC)
National TV News (CNN, Fox News,
MSNBC)
Washington State Department of
Health

Colton Results
1.
2.

3.

Centers for Disease Control (CDC)
Washington State Department of
Health
Whitman County Public Health

Whitman County Results
1.
2.

3.
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DO YOU HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE?

QUESTION 8

Colton Results Whitman County Results

Yes
100%
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Yes
98%

No
2%

DO YOU HAVE A REGULAR DOCTOR?

QUESTION 9

Colton Results

Yes
100%

Whitman County Results

Yes
84%

No
16%



Colton Results



Whitman County Results





23%

I cannot
afford to go

I don't trust
doctors

I do not have
health

insurance

I cannot get an
appointment
when needed

I do not have
a way to get

there

I'm health and
don't feel like  I
need a regular

doctor.

Other

19%

No
92%

Yes
8%

No
94%

Yes
6%

No
99%

Yes
1%

No
75%

Yes
25%

No
59%

Yes
41%

No
88%

Yes
12%

No
94%

Yes
6%

ABOUT HOW FAR ( IN MINUTES) DO YOU HAVE TO TRAVEL TO SEE
YOUR PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER? 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q9,

WHY DON'T YOU HAVE A REGULAR DOCTOR? 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED NO FOR Q9,
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I cannot
afford to go

I don't trust
doctors

I do not have
health

insurance

I cannot get an
appointment
when needed

I do not have
a way to get

there

I'm health and
don't feel like  I
need a regular

doctor.

Other
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IN THE PAST YEAR, HAVE YOU BEEN TO THE DOCTOR FOR YOUR
YEARLY CHECKUP? 

QUESTION 10

Colton Results

Whitman County Results

Yes
82%

No
18%
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Yes
68%

No
32%



Colton Results

Whitman County Results

I forgot

I didn't go due
to fear of

COVID-19
exposure risk

I do not have a
way to get

there

I didn't go due
to fear of

COVID-19
exposure risk

It is too hard to
get an

appointment on
a day I can go 

I haven't been
sick

WHY HAVE YOU NOT BEEN TO THE DOCTOR FOR YOUR YEARLY
CHECKUP? 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED NO FOR Q10,

Other

No
76.9%

Yes
23.1%

Yes
100%

Yes
63%

No
37%

No
100%

No
100%

Yes
50%

No
50%

I forgot

I didn't go due
to fear of

COVID-19
exposure risk

I do not have a
way to get

there

I cannot afford
to go

It is too hard to
get an

appointment on
a day I can go 

I haven't been
sick

Yes
50%

No
50% Other
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No
87%

Yes
13%

No
99%

Yes
1%

No
85%

Yes
15%

No
80%

Yes
20%

No
91%

Yes
9%

No
93%

Yes
7%

No
65%

Yes
35%



Colton Results

Whitman County Results

I  RECEIVED OR WAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING DURING MY
ROUTINE CHECKUP.

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q10,

Physical
Exam

Age-
appropriate

cancer
screenings

Depression
Screening

Cholesterol
Screening

Updating
immunizations,

such as flu

Diabetes
Screening

I don't
remember what

I received or
was offered

Yes
51%

No
49%

No
72%

Yes
28%

No
53.3%

Yes
46.7%

No
63.2%

Yes
36.8%

Yes
65%

No
35%

No
55%

Yes
45%

Physical
Exam

Age-
appropriate

cancer
screenings

Depression
Screening

Cholesterol
Screening

Updating
immunizations,

such as flu

Diabetes
Screening

No
95%

Yes
5%

I don't
remember what

I received or
was offered
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Yes
75%

No
25%

No
69%

Yes
31%

Yes
55%

No
45%

No
52%

Yes
48% No

52%

Yes
48%

No
63%

Yes
37%

No
83%

Yes
17%
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WHAT DID YOU THINK CAUSED THE STRUGGLES TO TRAVEL TO AND FROM
PLACES? 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q11,
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DID YOU, OR ANYONE WHO LIVES WITH YOU, HAVE A HARD TIME
GETTING TO AND FROM PLACES THEY NEEDED TO BE IN THE LAST
TWO YEARS DUE TO LACK OF RELIABLE VEHICLES? 

QUESTION 11

No
91%

Yes
9%

Did not have
access to

reliable car

Unable to find
bus or taxi at

the time I
needed it 

Unable to
drive for any

reason

Unable to
afford cost of

gas

Unable to
afford bus or

taxi

Yes
75.2%

No
24.8%

No
57.3%

Yes
42.7%

No
100%

Yes
100%

No
100%

Did not have
access to

reliable car

Unable to find
bus or taxi at

the time I
needed it 

Unable to
drive for any

reason

Unable to
afford cost of

gas

Unable to
afford bus or

taxi
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No
87%

Yes
13%

No
67%

Yes
33%

No
80%

Yes
20%

No
93%

Yes
7%

No
84%

Yes
16%

No
75%

Yes
25%
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WHY DID YOU LOSE THE PLACE YOU LIVED?

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q12,
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DID YOU LOSE THE PLACE YOU LIVED DURING THE LAST TWO
YEARS?

QUESTION 12

No
100%

It was too
expensive,

even with my
income

Physical Illness

Eviction for
non-financial

reasons

Mental illness

Lost job
and/or
income

Language
Barrer

Other

It was too
expensive,

even with my
income

Physical Illness

Eviction for
non-financial

reasons

Mental illness

Lost job
and/or
income

Language
Barrer

Other
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No
98%

Yes
2%

No
76%

Yes
24%

Yes
100%

No
90%

Yes
10%

No
57%

Yes
43%

No
90%

Yes
10%

No
86%

Yes
14%

No
100%
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WHY DID YOU LOSE THE PLACE YOU LIVED?

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q12,
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DID YOU FEEL LIKE AT ANY TIME IN THE PAST TWO YEARS YOU WERE
AT RISK OF LOSING YOUR HOUSING? 

QUESTION 12

No
100%

It was too
expensive,

even with my
income

Physical Illness

Eviction for
non-financial

reasons

Mental illness

Lost job
and/or
income

Language
Barrer

Other

It was too
expensive,

even with my
income

Physical Illness

Eviction for
non-financial

reasons

Mental illness

Lost job
and/or
income

Language
Barrer

Other
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No
93%

Yes
7%

No
68%

Yes
32%

No
99%

Yes
1%

No
77%

Yes
23%

No
89%

Yes
11%

No
83%

Yes
17%

No
99%

Yes
1%

No
85%

Yes
15%
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TOP TWO IDENTIFIED SAFETY OR HEALTH CONCERNS. 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q13,

DO YOU HAVE ANY SAFETY OR HEALTH CONCERNS ABOUT YOUR
HOME RIGHT NOW? 

QUESTION 13

No
86%

Yes
14%

Colton Results
    No identified concerns from respondents

Black Mold
Unstable building structure

Whitman County Results
1.
2.
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No
89%

Yes
11%



Colton Results



Whitman County Results





TOP TWO IDENTIFIED SERVICES HOUSEHOLDS USED FOR HELP GETTING
ENOUGH FOOD. 

IF RESIDENT ANSWERED YES FOR Q14,

IN THE LAST YEAR HAVE YOU EVER NOT HAD ENOUGH TO EAT? 

QUESTION 14

No
91%

Yes
9%

Food pantry
Food Bank

 Colton Results
1.
2.

Friends or family
Food pantry

Whitman County Results
1.
2.
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No
91%

Yes
9%
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IF  YOU NEEDED HELP,  WOULD YOU KNOW WHERE TO GO TO FIND
FOOD, HOUSING, OR OTHER AID? 

QUESTION 15

Yes
82%

No
18%

Colton Results

Whitman County Results

HOW FAMILIAR ARE YOU WITH EACH OF THE FOLLOWING RESOURCE
INFORMATION SERVICES? 

QUESTION 16

Palouse
Resource 

Guide

2-1-1

Not familiar at all
55%A little familiar

32%

Somewhat familiar
9%

Very familiar
4%

Palouse
Resource 

Guide

2-1-1

Not familiar at all
90%

A little familiar
5%

Very familiar
5%
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Yes
74%

No
26%

Not familiar at all
61%

A little familiar
18%

Somewhat familiar
15%

Very familiar
6%

Not familiar at all
84%

A little familiar
8%

Somewhat familiar
5%

Very familiar
3%



WHAT THINGS ARE HARD TO GET OR DO IN WHITMAN COUNTY? 

QUESTION 17

Childcare
Getting to and from places easily
Getting help for mental health

Colton Results
1.
2.
3.

Getting help for mental health
Childcare
Affordable food

Whitman County Results
1.
2.
3.

WHAT THINGS ARE EASY TO GET OR DO IN WHITMAN COUNTY? 

QUESTION 18

Seeing the doctor
Seeing the dentist 
Going to the library

Colton Results
1.
2.
3.

Going to the library
Seeing the dentist
Seeing the doctor

Whitman County Results
1.
2.
3.
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